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7
15:35

1200 m
250.000 

BETWAY SPRING SPREE STAKES
Rennpreis: 250.000  (156.250 50.000 25.000 12.500 6.250)

QPL

1
1200

Box: 7
ML: 11,0

60.50

Union Square
4j. b W (Rafeef - Square Dance)

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: Al Adiyaat South Africa  Ltd

J P V'd Merwe

01.07 Greyville 13 2200 26,0 C Zackey Crimson King, Aragosta, Lord William
10.06 Greyville 6 1800 26,0 C Zackey Winchester Mansion, Quasiforsure, Lord Wil
27.05 Greyville 3 1600 2,8 K De Melo Noble City, Lord William, Union Square
13.05 Greyville 6 1600 7,0 K Matsunyane Captain Fontane, Russian Rock, Do It Again
17.12 Kenilworth 7 1600 34,0 R Simons Charles Dickens, Cousin Casey, At My Com

2
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

60.00

Sheldon
5j. b W (Querari - Scintilla)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Gavin Lerena

05.08 Turffontein 1 1000 4,5 G Lerena Sheldon, Mover And Shaker, Captain Hindsi
01.07 Greyville 10 1200 21,0 D De Gouveia Gladatorian, Thunderstruck, Surjay
13.06 Vaal 1 1100 7,0 G Lerena Sheldon, Cabinet Shuffle, Val D'Orcia
30.03 Vaal 2 1000 2,2 G Lerena Godswood, Sheldon, Lucy English
04.03 Turffontein 1 1000 2,8 G Lerena Sheldon, Mini Coop, Vegas Hi Rise

3
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

59.50

Smorgasbord
5j. b W (Twice Over - Variety)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Raymond Danielson

07.05 Turffontein 8 1160 13,5 G Lerena Godswood, Maharanee, Supreme Warrior
12.03 Greyville 3 1200 7,0 K De Melo Queue Wing, Imposing, Smorgasbord
04.02 Turffontein 10 1000 26,0 G Lerena Rollwiththepunches, Far Away Winter, Big B
10.12 Vaal 10 1000 26,0 G Pieterse Big Burn, Alesian Chief, Bartholdi
30.07 Greyville 13 1200 26,0 C Habib Captain's Ransom, William Robertson, Big 

4
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

58.50

Quantum Theory
4j. b W (Querari - Control Freak)

Trainer: R R Sage
Besitzer: Messrs I F M Van Schalkwyk 

S'manga Khumalo

19.08 Turffontein Inside 2 1500 3,0 M Yeni Running Rifles, Quantum Theory, Tizona
18.06 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 3,5 M Yeni Eye Of The Prophet, Quantum Theory, Tea
18.05 Turffontein 4 1160 2,7 M Yeni Mrs Browning, Cleaver Greene, Magic Tatto
01.04 Turffontein 9 1100 3,8 D De Gouveia Mercantour, Gobsmacked, Trompie
26.02 Turffontein 2 1160 7,0 D De Gouveia William Robertson, Quantum Theory, Proph

5
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

58.00

Godswood
6j. b W (Willow Magic - Bluebell Wood)

Trainer: B D Botes
Besitzer: Brandon Botes

Richard Fourie

05.08 Turffontein 4 1000 51,0 F Herholdt Sheldon, Mover And Shaker, Captain Hindsi
02.07 Turffontein 8 1160 26,0 S Sosibo Danilo Danilovitch, Val D'Orcia, Mercantour
13.06 Vaal 6 1100 7,5 S Sosibo Sheldon, Cabinet Shuffle, Val D'Orcia
01.06 Turffontein 5 1000 15,0 S Sosibo Sheela, Mercantour, Bella Chica
07.05 Turffontein 1 1160 15,0 S Sosibo Godswood, Maharanee, Supreme Warrior

6
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

56.50

Team Gold
5j. b W (Twice Over - Kelly's Olympics)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: T J Barnard

Diego De Gouveia

19.08 Turffontein Inside 4 1500 9,5 J P V'd Merwe Running Rifles, Quantum Theory, Tizona
18.06 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Eye Of The Prophet, Quantum Theory, Tea
27.04 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 5,0 M Yeni Vanderbilt, Forever Mine, Team Gold
04.03 Turffontein 6 1400 101,0 R Danielson Under Your Spell, Red Saxon, Humdinger
02.01 Turffontein 10 1400 41,0 R Simons Outofthedarkness, Humdinger, Bard Of Avo

7
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

56.50

Val d'orcia
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Tuscan Lass)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Hyperpaint Syndicate

Jason Gates

30.07 Greyville 10 1200 101,0 C Zackey Isivunguvungu, Surjay, Thunderstruck
02.07 Turffontein 2 1160 9,5 M K Katjedi Danilo Danilovitch, Val D'Orcia, Mercantour
13.06 Vaal 3 1100 7,0 D Schwarz Sheldon, Cabinet Shuffle, Val D'Orcia
12.03 Greyville 7 1200 9,0 K Matsunyane Queue Wing, Imposing, Smorgasbord
26.02 Turffontein 9 1160 13,5 C Maujean William Robertson, Quantum Theory, Proph

8
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

56.00

Far Away Winter
4j. b W (What A Winter - Fromafar)

Trainer: M/A Azzie
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud , Messrs L 

Calvin Habib

01.04 Turffontein 4 1100 6,0 S Khumalo Mercantour, Gobsmacked, Trompie
04.02 Turffontein 2 1000 8,0 M Yeni Rollwiththepunches, Far Away Winter, Big B
29.10 Turffontein 11 1000 3,2 D De Gouveia Sheela, Constable, Now I Got You
29.09 Turffontein Inside 1 1000 2,2 D De Gouveia Far Away Winter, Remember When, Karang
25.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1000 3,0 D De Gouveia Far Away Winter, Miss Daisy, Constable

9
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

55.00

Bard Of Avon
5j. ch W (Var - Shakespeare's Ros)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: J E Finlayson

Muzi Yeni

25.07 Vaal 1 1400 4,3 M Yeni Bard Of Avon, Paton's Tears, Stratospheric
23.05 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 15,0 R Danielson Thunderstone, Bard Of Avon, Aussenkehr
01.04 Turffontein 10 1400 13,5 R Munger Whafeef, Tirpitz, Indlamu
02.03 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 7,5 R Munger Melech, Bard Of Avon, Clarkson
02.01 Turffontein 3 1400 26,0 R Munger Outofthedarkness, Humdinger, Bard Of Avo

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

52.50

Thunderstone
4j. b W (Soft Falling Rain - Navasha)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: T J Barnard

K A Brewer

20.07 Vac 4 1200 2,8 M Yeni Captain Hindsight, Moonshiningthrough, Au
04.07 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 3,5 J P V'd Merwe Moonshiningthrough, Thunderstone, Tsar B
06.06 Vaal 3 1400 2,2 M Yeni Perfect Witness, Now I Got You, Thundersto
23.05 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 5,5 M Yeni Thunderstone, Bard Of Avon, Aussenkehr
09.05 Vac 4 1000 11,0 M Yeni Smith And Wesson, Mover And Shaker, Sup

11
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

52.00

Texas Red
4j. ch W (The United States - True Asset)

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: Nu-Atlas Racing

M K Katjedi

19.08 Turffontein Inside 7 1000 5,5 C Habib Captain Hindsight, Big Eyed Girl, Zinovi
11.03 Turffontein 7 1100 9,0 R Munger Mercantour, Wind Water, Trompie
23.02 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 4,3 R Munger Texas Red, Dancetildaylight, Tsar Bomba
24.01 Vac 1 1200 21,0 M K Katjedi Texas Red, Stroke Of Mercy, Tsar Bomba
27.12 Vac 6 1000 3,5 R Munger Umthombo Wolwazi, Super Agra, Arbitrator

Ergebnis: Quoten:


